| | | | • | Docket No.: | 35000 | | |
|---|--|------------------------------------|---|---|---|--|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) | | 1 100104 HELD BELLE HELD HERD 1801 | 06-16-2004 | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | | |
| POBA/REV03 6-(0-0V) | | | | | * • | | |
| Tab settings → → ▼ To the Director of the United States Pa. | | <u>√</u> 1027 | 102768620 | | .ne attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | | | 2. Name and | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | |
| Quid Technologies LLC | | | | | | | |
| | 60 East 58th Street | | Name: Bo | Name: Berkshire Laboratories Inc. | | | |
| | nite 3400 ew York, NY 10155 | | Address: | | 40 Cuttermill Rd | | |
| | itional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | ☐ Yes No | o | Suite 201 | | | |
| 3. Na | ature of conveyance: | | | | | | |
| × | Assignment | ☐ Merger | | | | | |
| | Security Agreement | ☐ Change of Name | e City: Grea | at Neck | State/Prov.: NY | | |
| | Other | | Country: | United States | ZIP: 11201 | | |
| Exe | ecution Date: 25 May 2004 | | Additional nam | ne(s) & address(es) | ☐ Yes ☒ No | | |
| 4. A | oplication number(s) or patent nu | mbers(s): | | | | | |
| • | this document is being filed toge | | cation, the execution | date of the applica | ation is: | | |
| D. | atent Application No. Fil | ing date | ı RD | atent No.(s) | and the second | | |
| г | atent Application No. | ing date | D . F | atent No.(s) | OPR. | | |
| | | | | | ~ ^ = | | |
| | | | 6,343,140 | | SCENTED JUN 10 M 7: OPR/FINANCE | | |
| | | | | | ANG | | |
| | | A 1 500 1 | mbers 🔲 Yes | ⊠ | 2 % A | | |
| | | Additional nur | nbers L Yes | M NO | | | |
| | ame and address of party to who oncerning document should be m | 6. Total num | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | |
| N | ame: Mark G. Mortenson | | 7. Total fee | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 | | | |
| R | egistration No. 31,182 | | | , | | | |
| | ddress: P.O. Box 310 | | Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account | | | | |
| - | | | ☐ Autho | orized to be charge | d to deposit account | | |
| | | | 8. Deposit a | ccount number: | _ | | |
| С | City: North East State/Prov.: MD | | | | 50°00° | | |
| С | ountry: United States | ZIP: 21901 | (Attach du | plicate copy of this pag | ge if paying by deposit account) | | |
| | | DC | O NOT USE THIS SPACE | E | <u> </u> | | |
| T | 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. | | | | | | |
| | Iark G. Mortenson | | 1/2/ | | Thurs I have \$ | | |
| 14 | Name of Person Signing | | Signature | > | Jov€ 2, 2004 | | |
| | _ | otal number of pages incl | uding cover sheet, attach | | 3 500g 400g 120g | | |
| | Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services | | | | | | |
| | Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA, 22313-1450 | | | | | | |

| | | • | | | | |
|---|--------------------------------|---|------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee) | | | Docket No. 35006 | | | |
| U.S. Patent No. 6,343,140 | Issue Date January 29, 2002 | Application Serial No. 183,923 | Filing Date October 30, 1998 | | | |
| Title of Invention: Method and Apparatus for Shooting Using Biometric Recognition | | | | | | |
| Owner of Record | (hereinafter "Assignor") | Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor | | | | |
| Quid Technologies LLC | | 150 East 58th Street Suite 3400 New York, NY 10155 | | | | |
| Д | ssignee | Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee | | | | |
| Berkshire Laboratories In | ic. | 40 Cuttermill Rd Suite 201 Great Neck, NY 11201 | | | | |
| Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Executed this 25 day of Mc, in the year 264 | | | | | | |
| Executed this A) day of TVC, in the year LOY | | | | | | |

at

State of Florida

County of Sade



Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)

Before me personally appeared

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this , in the year 2004 .

Mungajotary Public)

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

AS01A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 015452 FRAME: 0942